If you wish for us to estimate those costs in advance, we can prepare a 
monthly budget but this adds expense and can be changed by unanticipated litigation 
developments. 

In so much as this case involves potentially a significant amount of attorney time, I 
request a twenty five thousand dollar ($25,000.00) retainer, which we would put in my 
Client's Trust Account, as we bill against it which will reduce the retainer and the amount is 
expected to be replenished within fifteen (15) days of billing. 

Should you have any questions about my law firms' billing practices or policies, do